

Form PTO-1595 102206371	JHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  PATENT	SONLY
Tab settings	<b>Y Y Y Y</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Table 1 to 1 t	Name: Menard Doswell
Intralaminar Heat Cure, Inc.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 👫 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
📮 Assignment 📮 Merger	Street Address: 411 West 7th Street
X Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address:
Other	
Outei	City: Fort Worth State: TX Zip: 76102
August 6 2001	And the state of t
Execution Date: August 6, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔄 Yes 🕮 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,648,137
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 👫 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Geoffrey A. Mantooth	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>80.00</u>
	🔀 Enclosed
Internal Address:	XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account
<u>Decker, Jones, McMackin,</u>	Any additional charges
McClane, Hall & Bates	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Burnett Plaza, Suite 2000	
801 Cherry Street, Unit #46	23-2770
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Fort Wort State: TX Zip: 76102	E THE CRACE
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	
Geoffrey A. Mantooth	August 27, 200 Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature -
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Tradomarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

00000083 5648137 d8/30/2002 GTDN11

d1 FC:581

40.00 OP

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 13221 FRAME: 0915** 

1

Note

Date:

August 6, 2001

Maker:

INTRALAMINAR HEAT CURE, INC.,

A Delaware corporation

Maker's Mailing Address:

27621 Community Drive Pinehurst, TX 77362

Payee:

Menard Doswell

Place for Payment:

411 West 7th Street Fort Worth, TX 77362

Principal Amount:

Fifty five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars

(\$55,000.00)

## Annual Interest Rate Unpaid Principal from Date:

Two percent (2.0%) plus a varying rate per annum that is equal to the Wall Street Journal prime rate as quoted in the money rates section of the Wall Street Journal which is also the base rate on corporate loans at large United States money center commercial banks, from time to time as its prime commercial of similar reference interest rate, with adjustments in that varying rate to be made on the same date as any charge in that rate.

## Terms of Payment (principal and interest):

This note shall be payable on or before July 31, 2002

## Security for Payment

- A Security Interest-Greated and Granted in the Following Security Agreement:

Date:

July 31, 2001

Osbtors:

Intralaminar Heat Cure, Inc (IHC)

Secured Party:

Payee

County Where Collateral Located:

Harris

Collateral:

A certain United States patent

(5,648,137)

PATENT REEL: 13221 FRAME: 0916

and

Maker promises to pay to the order of Payee at the place for payment and according to the terms of payment the principal amount plus interest at the rates stated above. All unpaid amounts shall be due by the final scheduled payment date.

If Maker defaults in the payment of this note of in the performance of any obligation in any instrument securing or collateral to it, and the default continues after Payee gives Maker notice of the default and the time within which it must be cured, as may be required by law or by written agreement, then Payee may declare the unpaid principal balance and earned interest on this note immediately due. Maker and each surety, endorser, and guarantor waive all demands for payment, representations for payment, notices of intention to accelerate maturity, protests, and notices of protest, to the extent permitted by law.

If this note of any instrument securing or collateral to it is given to an attorney for collection or enforcement, or if suit is brought for collection of enforcement, or if it is collected or enforced through probate, bankruptcy, or other judicial proceeding then Maker shall pay Payee all cost of collection and enforcement, including reasonable attorney's fees and court costs, in addition to other amounts due. Reasonable attorney's fees shall be 10% of all amounts due unless either party pleads otherwise.

Interest on the debt evidenced by this note shall not exceed the maximum amount of nonusurious interest that may be contracted for, taken, reserved, charged, or received under law; any interest in excess of that maximum amount shall be credited on the principal of the debt or, if that has been paid, refunded. On any acceleration or required or permitted prepayment any such excess shall be canceled automatically as of the acceleration or prepayment or, if already paid, credit on the principal of the debt or, if the principal of the debt has been pain refunded. This provision overrides other provisions in this and all other instruments concerning the debt.

The Maker is responsible for all obligations represented by this note.

When the context requires, singular nouns and pronouns include the plural.

INTRALAMINAR HEAT CURE, INC.

Richard D. Blackmore, President

PATENT REEL: 13221 FRAME: 0917

## DECKER, JONES, MCMACKIN, MCCLANE, HALL & BATES

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

DANIEL L. BATES
ROBERT W. DECKER
MARK S. DUGAN
JANET L. HAHN
RANDY J. HALL
RAYMOND B. KELLY III
JOHN B. McCLANE
JOHN W. McMACKIN
GEOFFREY A. MANTOOTH

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS

BURNETT PLAZA, SUITE 2000 801 CHERRY STREET, UNIT #46

FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76102-6836

TELEPHONE (817) 336-2400 METRO (817) 429-5260 FAX (817) 332-3043 OR (817) 336-2181

gmantooth@deckerjones.com

CHARLES B. MILLIKEN
GARY M. MOATES
GERALD H. PERRY
BRADLBY H. RICE
JEFFREY W. STORIE
JAMES L. STRIPLING
L. BRUCE TERRY
JAMES M. WARNER
BRIAN K. YOST
ARTHUR F. ZOBAL

August 27, 2002

BOX ASSIGNMENT Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

Recording of Note

Our File: 5441.12000

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached two Notes from Intralaminar Heat Cure, Inc. to Menard Doswell, pertaining to U.S. Patent No. 5,648,137, issued July 15, 1997 entitled "ADVANCED CURED RESIN COMPOSITE PARTS AND METHOD OF FORMING SUCH PARTS". These two Notes are the same document.

Enclosed is our check in the amount of \$80.00 to cover the recording fee. If any additional fees are required, please charge our deposit account number 23-2770.

Please return the recorded Notes to:

Geoffrey A. Mantooth, Reg. No. 32,042 Decker, Jones, McMackin, McClane, Hall & Bates Burnett Plaza, Suite 2000 801 Cherry Street, Unit #46 Fort Worth, Texas 76102

Very truly yours,

Geoff Mantooth

GM/jmm Enclosures

5441.12000/172862v12

RECORDED: 08/30/2002

PATENT REEL: 13221 FRAME: 0918